

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3139

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

May 22

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, after “359.050” delete the rest of the line and
2 insert “and 359.135.”.

3 On page 2, delete lines 30 and 31 and insert:

4 “(f) Establish policies and procedures for grant programs administered by the Arts Program,
5 including polices and procedures that:

6 “(A) Ensure that the criteria used to determine eligibility for grant awards are designed to take
7 into consideration the regional differences in public access to, or in opportunities for engagement
8 in, arts and cultural development in this state; and

9 “(B) Promote investment in communities where opportunities for engagement in arts and cul-
10 tural development are limited.

11 “(g) Suggest rules to the director for grant programs administered by the Arts Program, in-
12 cluding rules that are consistent with the policies and procedures established by the commission
13 under this section.”.

14 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 33.

15 In line 34, delete “7” and insert “5”.

16 After line 43, insert:

17 “**SECTION 6. ORS 359.142 is added to and made a part of ORS 359.010 to 359.137.**”.

18